IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc. Docket No. 19-9070

APPROVAL OF GRANT AWARDS
OF BASIC CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES (BCLS) FUNDS FOR
SEPTEMBER 1, 2019 - AUGUST 31, 2021

In accordance with Texas Government Code 88 51.942-.943, grant awards from the Basic
Civil Legal Services Account totaling $101,710,458 are approved in amounts not to exceed
the following:

of

Law- Family and Veterans Advocacy Clinic

Statewide Programs $16,471,144
Disability Rights Texas $4,195,352
Texas Advocacy Project $188,958
Texas Legal Services Center $9,067,400
Texas RioGrande Legal Aid, Inc. $3,019,434
Regional Programs $85,239,314
East & Gulf Texas Area -$31,395,181
Aid to Victims of Domestic Abuse $1,171,029
Beacon of Downtown Houston-Beacon Law $878,118
Disability Rights of Texas $1,116,749
Earl Carl Institute for Legal and Social Policy, Inc. $888,682
Houston Volunteer Lawyers $1,932,460
Lone Star Legal Aid $24,608,094
Montgomery County Women’s Center $33,462
South Texas College of Law Houston $766,587
Northwest Texas Area - $25,175,926

Dallas Bar Association Community Service Fund/

Dallas Volunteer Attorney Program $1,004,668

Disability Rights of Texas $ 307,106

Dallas Legal Hospice d/b/a Legal Hospice of Texas $ 561,608

Legal Aid of NorthWest Texas $ 21,959,214

Legal Aid Society of Lubbock $ 1,214,062

Texas A&M Research Foundation -Texas A&M School $ 129,268



Southwest Texas Area - $28,668, 207

Disability Rights of Texas $1,368,017
Family Violence Prevention Services, Inc. $453,542
Texas RioGrande Legal Aid, Inc. $26,332,224
Volunteer Legal Services of Central Texas $514,424

SIGNED this 23rd day of August, 2019.

Nathan L. Hecht Chief Justice

Vreen Justice %;

{Eva M. Guzman, Justice

Debra H. Lehrmann, Justice

aACad

Johm;lulétice /
7«-7_7 /@l—l—w—)

Jeffrey V. Brown, Justice

A,

Jaghes . Ia‘c’k'lock, Justice

—_—
—
—
\-‘
U)

Busby, Justice

Misc. Docket No. 19-9070 Page 2



	APPROVAL OF GRANT AWARDS
	APPROVAL OF GRANT AWARDS

